Data sheet 3RK1107-0BG00-2AA2
AS-i SlimLine Compact module SC22.5, IP20, analog 2AQ-C/V spring-loaded
terminals 2 x analog output outputs switchable C/V overall width 22.5 mm
product designation Slimline Compact I/O module for use in the control cabinet
design of the product AS-i SC22.5, 2AQ voltage/current
product type designation 3RK1
design of the device type standard slave
AS-Interface device profile S-7.3.5
ID1 code F; Factory setting, changeable
operating voltage according to AS-Interface specification 18 ... 31.6 V
product function suitable for AS-i Power24V Yes
consumed current from profile conductors of the AS-
Interface
● at 30 V maximum 200 mA
● at 24 V with AS-i Power24V maximum 200 mA
type of address setting of the AS-i devices via front addressing socket
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 05/01/2012
SVHC substance name Lead - 7439-92-1
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) - 1317-36-8
6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol - 119-47-1
2-methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one - 71868-10-5
Diboron trioxide - 1303-86-2
Net Weight 0.179 kg
reference code
● according to EN 61346-2 K
● according to DIN 40719 extended according to IEC 204-2
according to IEC 750
A
shock resistance 15g / 11 ms (modules) or 10g / 11 ms (modules with device connector)
other information An auxiliary external feed (AUX POWER) of between 20 and 30 V DC is
necessary for supplying the output circuits. The auxiliary feed must comply with
IEC 60990 (PELV), protection class III.
Digital Inputs
number of digital inputs 0
number of digital inputs safety-related 0
Digital Outputs
number of digital outputs 0
type of voltage supply at the outputs AS interface or U_AUX
Analog inputs
number of analog inputs 0
A/D resolution for analog inputs/outputs 12 bit
Analog outputs
number of analog outputs 2
signal range at analog output 0 ... 20 mA; 4 ... 20 mA; +/- 20 mA; 1 ... 5 V; 0 ... 10 V; +/- 10 V
product function parameterizable output variable Yes
3RK11070BG002AA2
Page 1/4 1/31/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Errors/ accuracies
relative symmetrical operational limit relating to input
range/output range
1 %; full sclae
relative symmetrical basic error limit relating to input
range/output range at 25 °C
0.8 %
symmetrical temperature error per K relating to input
range/output range
0.01 %/K
relative symmetrical linearity error relating to input
range/output range
0.08 %
relative symmetrical repeat accuracy relating to input
range/output range in settled state 25 °C
0.1 %
Device connector
ampacity of the interface to the device connector